
BCP

BCP

BCP

BCP

BCP

BC
P

BCP

FH

HT A

OPP

HT A
OPP

HT A

OPP

HT A

OPP

HT HAS

HT HO
PP

HT HAS

HT HO
PP

HT J

OPP

HT
 J

O
PP

HT J

OPPHT
 J O

PP

HT J

OPP

HT J

OPP

HT JO
PP

HT
 J AS

HT M

OPP

HT M

AS

HT M

OPP

HT M

AS

HT M

OPP

HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT PAS HT PO
PP

HT P

AS HT P

O
PP HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT S

OPP

HT
 S

O
PP

HT S

OPP

HT S

AS

HT
 S O

PP

HT
 S O

PP

HT S

AS

HT S

OPP

HT S

OPP

HT S

AS

HT
 S O

PP

HT
 S AS

HT SO
PP

HT R1

AS

HT R
1

AS

HT R
1

OPP

HT R1

O
PP

HT R
1 AS

HT R
1 OPP

HT M

AS

HT R
2 OPP

HT R2

OPP

HT R
2

AS

HT R2
OPP

HT A
OPP

75

76

1

2

3
4

56
7

8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

18
19

20
21 22

23
24
25

40

38

39

53
5455

56

58

6061

62
63

64

65
66

67
68

69

70

717274

73

77

78

79

80

81
82

83

84

85

86

87

8889
90

15
1

8

12
13

11

14

9

10

17

16

4

2

3

6
5

7

18
19

20
21

39

40

53

54
55

56
57

58
59

60

61

61
62

63
64

65
66

67

68
69

70
71

72
76

73

74

75

77

78

79

80
8181

8282
83

84
85

86
8788

8990
90

8

HT A

AS

w

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14

15
16

17

18
19

20
21

39

40

53

54
55

56
57

59

60

61

62

63
64

65
66

67

68
69

70
71

72

76

73

74

75

80

83

84
85

85

85
868788

8990

w

w
w

w
w

w

w

w

w
w

w

w

w
w

w

w
w

w
w

w

w

w
w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w
w

w

w

ww

w

78

79

77

HT JO
PP

HT SO
PP

HT
 H AS

HT
 H O
PP

HT
 P

ASHT
 P

O
PP

HT
 M

O
PP

HT
 M

AS

HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT P

OPP

26
27

28
29

30

31

32
33

34

35 36
37

38

38
37

3736
3635

35

34
34

34

33
33

32
32

31
31

30
30

26
26

27

w

w

w

w

w

27

HT
 A AS

HT R1AS

HT M

OPP
HT M

AS
HT M

OPP
HT M

AS

V

29
29

28
28

58

59

57

23

24

22
22

23

25
25

24

HT J

OPP

HT S

OPP HT P

AS

HT P

OPP

HT J

OPP

HT S

OPP

HT M

OPPHT M

AS

HT M

OPP
HT M

AS44
45

46

47

48
49

50
51

5241
42

43

44
44

45

45
46

46

47

47
48

48

49

49

50

50

51

51

52

52

41
41

43

HT R
2 OPP

43

42

42

HT A

AS

Existing hedgerow to be trimmed

back to allow for private drive.

Gaps in existing hedgerow to be filled with new plants

including supplementary planting (exact gaps location

to be identified on site with local authority). For

species refer to Plant Schedule for Proposed Native

Mixed Hedgerows/Infill Mixes (Pegasus Group drawing

ref: P18-1455_02-04 Detailed POS Proposals).

For detailed LEAP proposals to refer

Pegasus Group drawing ref: P18-1455_05

For detailed plot areas to refer Pegasus

Group drawing ref: P18-1455_06-10

For detailed plot areas to refer Pegasus

Group drawing ref: P18-1455_06-10

For detailed plot areas to refer Pegasus

Group drawing ref: P18-1455_06-10

For eastern boundary, any gaps wider than 1m in

existing hedgerow to be filled and improved by

supplementary planting and remedial works to remove

existing ivy infestation (exact gaps location to be

identified on site with local authority). For species refer

to Plant Schedule for Proposed Native Mixed

Hedgerows/Infill Mixes (Pegasus Group drawing ref:

P18-1455_02-04 Detailed POS Proposals).

Gaps in existing hedgerow to be filled with new plants

including supplementary planting (exact gaps location

to be identified on site with local authority). For

species refer to Plant Schedule for Proposed Native

Mixed Hedgerows/Infill Mixes (Pegasus Group drawing

ref: P18-1455_02-04 Detailed POS Proposals).

Additional planting to the site entrance

refer to Pegasus Group drawing ref:

P18-1455_04 Detailed POS Proposals

For eastern boundary, any gaps wider than 1m in

existing hedgerow to be filled and improved by

supplementary planting and remedial works to remove

existing ivy infestation (exact gaps location to be

identified on site with local authority). For species refer

to Plant Schedule for Proposed Native Mixed

Hedgerows/Infill Mixes (Pegasus Group drawing ref:

P18-1455_02-04 Detailed POS Proposals).

Additional planting to attenuation pond

refer to Pegasus Group drawing ref:

P18-1455_02 Detailed POS Proposals

Gaps in existing hedgerow to be filled with new plants

including supplementary planting (exact gaps location

to be identified on site with local authority). For

species refer to Plant Schedule for Proposed Native

Mixed Hedgerows/Infill Mixes (Pegasus Group drawing

ref: P18-1455_02-04 Detailed POS Proposals).
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KEY

Existing trees and vegetation to be retained

Site boundary

NOTE

*or detailed POS Landscape proposals and landscape

implementation and maintenance guidelines please refer to

the latest versions of drawings P18�1455C02, 03 
 04.

Existing trees and vegetation to be removed

Root protection areas

Proposed trees

6efer Pegasus Group drawings P18�1455C02, 03 
 04 for detailed

POS Landscape proposals.

Proposed native mixed hedgerows/infill mixes

*or species refer to Plant Schedule on Pegasus Group drawings

P18�1455C02, 03 
 04.
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